ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

CORRIGENDUM

No.F.4(8)/2015-LGE(P):— In partial modification of this Commission's Notification of even number dated 27th August, 2015, containing appointments of **Appellate Authorities** for disposal of appeals against the decisions of the Returning Officers rejecting or accepting the Nomination Papers filed by the candidates in Union Councils/Wards for elections to the direct seats of Local Governments in the districts of the Punjab Province, and in pursuance of sub-rule (10) of Rule 14 of the Punjab Local Governments (Conduct of Elections) Rules, 2013, Election Commission of Pakistan hereby amends the aforesaid Notification as follows:

Sr. No.	AMENDMENT
1.	Under Column No.3 against Sr. No.3 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Afaq Ahmed, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rawalpindi" is substituted with "Mr. Asim Mansoor, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rawalpindi"
2.	Under Column No.3 against Sr. No.4 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Muhammad Naeem Kharal, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Murree, Rawalpindi" is substituted with "Mr. Shahzad Raza, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Murree, Rawalpindi"
3.	Under Column No.3 against Sr. No. 5 the existing appearing as "Mr. Ghulam Abbas, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kotli Sattian, Rawalpindi" is substituted with "Mr. Amjad Iqbal Ranjha, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rawalpindi"
4.	Under Column No.3 against Sr. No.10 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Muhammad Musharraf Hassan Samra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rawalpindi" is substituted with "Mr. Ishfaq Ahmed Rana, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rawalpindi"
5.	Under Column No. 3 against Sr. No.13 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Tajamal Hussain, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Taxila, Rawalpindi" is substituted with "Mr. Tariq Khurshid Khawaja, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Taxila, Rawalpindi"
6.	Under Column No. 3 against Sr. No. 38 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Amjad Iqbal Ranjha, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bhakkar" is substituted with "Mr. Javed Iqbal Sipra, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bhakkar"
7.	Under Column No. 3 against Sr. No. 40 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Rafaqat Ali Gondal, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kallur Kot, Bhakkar" is substituted with "Mr. Asaad Hafeez, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Kallur Kot, Bhakkar"

8.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 52 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Muhammad Kashif, District & Sessions Judge, Chiniot" is substituted with "Mr. Muhammad Kashif, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Chiniot"
9.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 64 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Rizwan-ul-Haq, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hafizabad" is substituted with "Ch. Nazeer Ahmad, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Hafizabad."
10.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 84 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Ghulam Shabbir Hussain Gill, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sheikhupura" is substituted with "Mr. Zafar Iqbal Tarar, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sheikhupura."
11.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 106 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Ghulam Hussain Bhinder, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Lodhran" is substituted with "Mr. Afaq Ahmad, Additional District & Sessions Judge, Lodhran."
12.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 119 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Rafat Sultan Sheikh, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Jampur, Rajanpur" is substituted with "Mr. Haider Amin, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Jampur, Rajanpur."
13.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 120 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Safdar Iqbal, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Rojhan, Rajanpur" is substituted with "Mr. Muhammad Mohsin, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Rojhan, Rajanpur."
14.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 138 the existing entry appearing as "Rana Muhammad Arif, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Rahim Yar Khan" is substituted with "Mr. Muhammad Abbas, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Rahim Yar Khan."
15.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 139 the existing entry appearing as "Mr. Muhammad Bukhsh Masood Hashmi, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Sadiqabad, R.Y.Khan" is substituted with "Mr. Muhammad Saeed Awan, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Sadiqabad, Rahim Yar Khan."
16.	Under Column No. 3 against Serial No. 141 the existing entry appearing as "Rana Muhammad Ali, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Liaquatpur, R.Y.Khan" is substituted with "Mr. Muhammad Asif Rana, Additional District & Sessions Judge-I, Liaquatpur, R.Y.Khan."

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Atta ur Rehman)
Joint Secretary (LGE)

To:

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

I. Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Registrar, Lahore High Court, Lahore.
- (2) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadar, Islamabad.
- (3) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- (4) Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.
- (5) Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- (6) Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (7) Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (8) Chief Secretary, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- (9) Secretary, Local Government & Community Development Department, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.
- II. Copy forwarded to the Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore for dissemination to all concerned.
- III. Copy also forwarded to the:
 - (1) Protocol Officer to Hon'ble CEC.
 - (2) PS to Hon'ble MEC-I, II, III & IV.
 - (3) SPS to Secretary.
 - (4) PS to Additional Secretary (Training).
 - (5) PA to Additional Secretary (Admn.)
 - (8) All officers of ECP, Secretariat.
 - (7) Deputy Director (Web) for uploading the same on ECP's website.

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.

(Irfan Kausar)
Deputy Director (LGE-P)